Upcoming
Events

Wednesday-January 1 %W c/%w %’z

Sunday-January 5 9:00 am Epiphany Sunday
Wednesday-January 8 2:30 pm Fran’s Friends

4:30 pm Chapel Choir
Friday-January 10 10:00 am Mission Team
Saturday-January 11 7:45 am Men’s Fellowship
Sunday-January 12 9:00 am Baptism of the Lord Sunday
Tuesday-January 14 600 pm Bunco4Missions
Wednesday-January 15 4:30 pm Chapel Choir
Sunday-January 19 9:00 am The Third Sunday after Epiphany

Chapel Board Meeting

Wednesday-January 22 4:30 pm Chapel Choir
Sunday-January 26 9:00 am The Fourth Sunday after Epiphany
Wednesday-January 29 4:30 pm Chapel Choir

Coffee Fellowship

January February

5 Volunteer Needed 2 Volunteer Needed
12 Sue Dell’/Acqua 9 Volunteer Needed

19 Volunteer Needed 16 Volunteer Needed
26 Volunteer Needed 23 Volunteer Needed

To volunteer: Contact our Church Administrator,
Susan Williams by calling 910-400-5188 or by
emailing citp10@7lakeschapel.com. You may
also sign up on the register on the podium just
outside the entrance to the fellowship hall.
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